17 LC 112 0036

House Resolution 64

By: Representatives Kelley of the 16th, Battles of the 15th, and Coomer of the 14th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating the Woodland High School coed cheerleaders; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, through perseverance and iron determination, the Woodland High School coed
- 3 cheerleaders took home the 2016 state championship; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- 5 athletic ability, the dedication and hard work, and the unity of purpose and spirit of each
- 6 member of the team, including Captains Grace Segars, Ryan Ritch, Miles Shade, and Andy
- 7 Johnson; team members Alex Hulsey, Adiyson Garrett, Katelyn Honaker, Nathan Williams,
- 8 Rodney Thompson, Kristian Fisher, Breanna Shooke, Griffin Guyton, Noah Williams,
- 9 Savannah Hawkins, Jayme Landrum, and Chloe Hendrix; and the astute direction of Coaches
- 10 Kathi Shedd and Carole Payne; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Coach Shedd, who has guided Woodland High School to five championships,
- 12 holds the members of each team to a high standard, which translates to a higher standard for
- each team member in the classroom, on the mat, and in the community; and
- 14 WHEREAS, as this magnificent team earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by
- 15 performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, it is
- 16 abundantly fitting and proper to call them champions.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body congratulate the Woodland High School coed cheerleaders for their
- 19 2016 state championship and extend their sincerest best wishes for future success.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to the Woodland High School
- 22 coed cheerleaders.